
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT  

JULY 2024

The New Wagener-Salley 
High School 



ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:
•	 Masonry
•	 Plumbing
•	 HVAC
•	 Electrical
•	 Fire Protection
•	 Athletic Fields 
•	 Storefront and Glass
•	 Curb and Gutter and Sidewalks
•	 Concrete Polishing
•	 Fire Protection
•	 Painting
•	 Sheetrock
•	 Ceiling Grids
•	 Roofing
•	 Parking Lot

•	 Grassing

ACTIVITIES COMPLETE:
•	 Sub grade block
•	 Storm Drainage
•	 Retention Pond
•	 Slabs
•	 Modular Walls
•	 Underground Plumbing
•	 Steel Framing

•	 Grading

PROJECT SCHEDULE:

	 Substantial Completion Date, Scheduled: 	 September 24, 2024

	 Final Completion for OSF Inspection of Punchlist, IT install, & FFE install :  November 15, 2024

	 PROJECT BUDGET:

	 Original Contract Sum, Sitework: 		  $ 5,027,934.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Foundations/Steel: $ 6,046,282.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Building:  		 $39,565,677.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Total:  		  $50,639,893.00

	 Net Change by Change Order: 		  $     	          0

	 Contract Sum to Date, Building & Site: 	 $50,639,893.00

	 Amount Paid to Date, Building & Site: 	 $31,883,787.23

REQUESTS FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVED THIS MONTH	

There have been no requests for change order approved this month.

Wagener-Salley High School

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - JULY 2024  |  2

THE NEW



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - JULY 2024  |  3

ADMINISTRATIVE AREA

CAFETERIA EXTERIORCORRIDOR

PARKING LOT CURB AND GUTTER 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - JULY 2024  |  4

VESTIBULE ENTRANCE AND GYM

CEILING GRID INSTALL

CAFETERIA EXTERIOR VIEWSTAIR 1 INSTALLATION

SERVING LINE ROLL UP DOORS


