
E X E C U T I V E  S U M M A R Y  R E P O R T  

N O V E M B E R  2024

The New Wagener-Salley 
High School 



Wagener-Salley High School

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - NOVEMBER 2024  |  2

THE NEW

ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:
•	 Electrical
•	 Plumbing
•	 Fire Protection
•	 Athletic Fields 
•	 Painting
•	 Flooring

•	 IT Installation
•	 Elevator
•	 Lab Equipment

•	 Furniture 

•	 ACTIVITIES COMPLETE:
•	 Foundations and Steel
•	 Storm Drainage
•	 Retention Pond
•	 Slabs
•	 Modular Walls
•	 HVAC

•	 Grading
•	 Masonry 
•	 Storefront and Glass
•	 Roofing
•	 Curb and Gutter, Sidewalks

•	 Paving

	 PROJECT BUDGET:

	 Original Contract Sum, Sitework: 		  $ 5,027,934.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Foundations/Steel: $ 6,046,282.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Building:  		  $39,565,677.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Total:  		  $50,639,893.00

	 Net Change by Change Order: 		  $     	          0

	 Contract Sum to Date, Building & Site: 	 $50,639,893.00

	 Amount Paid to Date, Building & Site: 	 $42,230,464.61

REQUESTS FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVED THIS MONTH	

There have been no requests for change order approved this month.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - NOVEMBER 2024  |  3

AG LAB

GREENHOUSECOSMOTOLOGY LAB

WELDING LAB


